TIME RATING

INSULATION CLASS
ENCLOSURE

PROTECTION CLASS
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA

MPACT 40 RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIO

Continuous

F

Totally enclosed. Self-cooled

IP 65 standard on the body
cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686

Continuous stall torque

Peak torque

Nominal torque

Rated voltage

Nominal power

Continuous stall current
Maximum current

Nominal current

Nominal working speed
Maximum working speed 24VDC
Maximum working speed 48VDC
Maximum working speed 230VAC
Torque constant

Voltage constant

Winding resistance

Winding inductance

Electrical time constant

Thermal resistance

Mechanical time constant

Rotor inertia (%)

Mass without holding brake
Mass with holding brake

Mass without holding brake

with absolute encoder

Mass with holding brake
with absolute encoder

Maximum axial shaft load
Maximum radial shaft load

qu-v

°C/W
Tm

Nm
Nm
Nm

vV
W
Arms
Arms
min !
min !
min !
min !
Nm/A,
Vrms/Krpm
Ohm
mH
ms
°C/W
ms
Kgem?
Kg
Kg

Kg

Kg

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
AMBIENT HUMIDITY
POLES

THERMAL PROTECTION
CE certified

1C400,1632  TC40

0,21
0,48
0,19
24 Vdc
60
4,23
9,67
3,96
3000
5000

0,050
3,0
1,0
0,7
0,70
2,38
1,62
0,027
0,4
0,54

0,41

0,61

0,21
0,48
0,19

48 Vdc

60
2,23
5,09
2,09
3000

5000

0,094
5,7
3,2
2,5
0,78
2,38
1,47
0,027
04
0,54

0,41

0,61

0to40°C

5 t0 85% (non-condensing)
8

Not available

0,34

0,96

0,32
48 Vdc
100

3,61

10,18
3,48

3000

5000

0,094
57
1,1

1,42
1,29
2,30
0,88
0,047
0,54
0,68

0,55

0,75

30 (applied on the shaft’s center)
180 (applied on the shaft’s center)

Rated output with 250 x 250 x 6 mm aluminum heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing

() without brake and without feedback

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VIOTOR
POWER

COMPANY

10

0,34
0,96
0,32
230 Vac
100
0,65
1,82
0,62
3000

5000
0,526
31,8
36,2
44
1,21
2,30
0,02
0,047
0,54
0,68

0,55

0,75



L * (Without Brake)
L * (With Brake)

* Motor's lenght increases of 10 mm with absolute encoder feedback

56

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

00,1632  TC400,1601

91
122
25
8 (h6)
3x3x15

POWER CABLE

L:300

([ H

L

Power connector 6 PIN AMP 172168 - Signal connector 15 PIN AMP 172171

11

Dimensions in mm

P

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
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MPACT 60 RATINGS AND SPECIFICAT

TIME RATING Continuous AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 01040 °C

INSULATION CLASS F AMBIENT HUMIDITY 5 t0 85% (non-condensing)

ENCLOSURE Totally enclosed. Self-cooled POLES 8

PROTECTION CLASS IP 65 standard on the body THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000

INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686 CE certified

TC 600,65 21

Continuous stall torque M, Nm 0,69 1,31 1,31
Peak torque M. Nm 1,95 3,9 3,9
Nominal torque M, Nm 0,64 1,18 1,18
Rated voltage Un V 230 230 400
Nominal power P W 200 370 370
Continuous stall current l, A 1,31 2,49 1,44
Maximum current Imax A 3,71 7,41 4,29
Nominal current N A 1,25 2,31 1,33
Nominal working speed nN min -’ 3000 3000 3000
Maximum working speed 230VAC nmax min ! 5000 5000 3900
Maximum working speed 400VAC nmax min -’ - - 5000
Torque constant K Nm/A 0,526 0,526 0,910
Voltage constant oy Vrms/Krpm 31,8 31,8 55,0
Winding resistance Roos Ohm 12,9 4,2 14,4
Winding inductance Lqu,V mH 26,5 14,9 41,8
Electrical time constant Te ms 2,05 3,55 2,90
Thermal resistance °C/W °C/W 1,89 1,41 1,41
Mechanical time constant Tm ms 0,91 0,55 0,63
Rotor inertia () dy Kgcm? 0,13 0,24 0,24
Mass without holding brake m Kg 11 1,5 1,5
Mass with holding brake m Kg 1,5 1,9 1,9
Maximum axial shaft load N 70 (applied on the shaft’s center)
Maximum radial shaft load N 220 (applied on the shaft’s center)

Rated output with 250 x 250 x 6 mm aluminum heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing
(%) without brake and without feedback

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

MOTOR
13 POWER

COMPANY



TC601,321 c601,

L (Without Brake) mm 111 136 136
L (With Brake) mm 148 173 173
A mm 23 30 30
d mm 11 (h6) 14 (h6) 14 (h6)
ch mm 4x4x18 5x5x25 5xbx25
F mm M4x10 Mb5x12,5 M5x12,5
X (Without Brake) mm 40 40 40
X (With Brake) mm 7 7 77

N
52,6

50
=

| ’
i [ o
ch — — S g
- . &
= IS
g g JuED || . . - [ 2
i}
S| @
— 11 5 | 5
1 I e efo) S
38 Y ‘
- = L @ 5.2
LA L .

@ 70
Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VIOTOR
POWER 14

COMPANY
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Continuous duty @ rated voltage
s e» e» @ 24\Vdc

o swee  @m 48 Vdc
emm—— o esmmsse 230 Vac
s e o === 400 Vac



TIME RATING Continuous AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 0to40°C

INSULATION CLASS F AMBIENT HUMIDITY 5 10 85% (non-condensing)

ENCLOSURE Totally enclosed. Self-cooled POLES 8

PROTECTION CLASS IP 65 standard on the body THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000

INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686 CE certified
Continuous stall torque M, Nm 1,74 1,74 2,96 2,96
Peak torque M. Nm 45 45 8,4 8,4
Nominal torque M. Nm 1,53 1,53 2,55 2,65
Rated voltage Un V 230 400 230 400
Nominal power P, W 480 480 800 800
Continuous stall current l, A 3,31 1,91 5,63 3,25
Maximum current Imax A 8,55 4,95 15,97 9,23
Nominal current N A 2,99 1,73 4,99 2,88
Nominal working speed nN min -’ 3000 3000 3000 3000
Maximum working speed 230VAC nmax min ! 5000 3900 5000 3900
Maximum working speed 400VAC nmax min -’ - 5000 - 5000
Torque constant K Nm/A, 0,526 0,910 0,526 0,910
Voltage constant - Vrms/Krpm 31,8 55,0 31,8 55,0
Winding resistance Roons Ohm 2,3 6,5 0,99 3,0
Winding inductance Lqu_V mH 7,4 22,2 4.4 13,2
Electrical time constant Te ms 3,2 3,4 4.4 4.4
Thermal resistance °C/W °C/W 1,67 1,67 1,32 1,32
Mechanical time constant Tm ms 0,80 0,75 0,62 0,63
Rotor inertia () Jy Kgcm? 0,64 0,64 1,16 1,16
Mass without holding brake m Kg 2,25 2,25 3,05 3,05
Mass with holding brake m Kg 2,97 2,97 3,77 3,77
Maximum axial shaft load N 110 (applied on the shaft’s center)
Maximum radial shaft load N 350 (applied on the shaft’s center)

Rated output with 250 x 250 x 6 mm  aluminum heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing
(?) without brake and without feedback

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VOTOR
POWER p

COMPANY



L (Without Brake)
L (With Brake)

A

d

ch

F

X (Without Brake)
X (With Brake)

mm
mm

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

TC801,521

128

170
[173 with A1 feedback]

30
14 (h6)
5x5x25

Mb5x12,5

40

82

1€ 801,515

128

170
[173 with A1 feedback]

30
14 (h6)
5x5x25

Mb5x12,5

40

82

153

195
(198 with A1 feedback]

40
19 (h6)
6x6x30
M6x16

40

82

450

=

Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

17

153
195
[198 with A1 feedback]
40
19 (h6)
6x6x30
M6x16
40
82
T 1
@ ©
N (O) 1
@] Q
IS
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[ 8 s
A\ ‘e ¢
(o © £
18
- P65
L 80 .
@ 90
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
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POWER

COMPANY



Torque [Nm]

TETRA COMPACT 80 2,8 21

Torque [Nm]

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
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- ea» e - 24\Vdc
mm—— ewe @ 48 Vdc
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TIME RATING

INSULATION CLASS
ENCLOSURE

PROTECTION CLASS
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA

Continuous stall torque
Peak torque

Nominal torque

Rated voltage

Nominal power

Continuous stall current
Maximum current

Nominal current

Nominal working speed
Maximum working speed 230VAC
Maximum working speed 400VAC
Torque constant

Voltage constant

Winding resistance
Winding inductance
Electrical time constant
Thermal resistance
Mechanical time constant
Rotor inertia (%)

Mass without holding brake
Mass with holding brake
Maximum axial shaft load
Maximum radial shaft load

(?) without brake and without feedback

Continuous

F

Totally enclosed. Self-cooled

IP 65 standard on the body
cURus , DV155J File nr.:E216686

M, Nm
M . Nm
M. Nm
Un Vac
P, W
l, Arms
Imax Arms
ly Arms
nN rm
nmax rpm
nmax rpm
k, Nm/Arms
- Vrms/Krpm
R0 Ohm
o mH
Te ms
°C/W °C/W
Tm ms
Jy Kg cm?
Kg
m Kg
N
N

19

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

AMBIENT HUMIDITY
POLES
THERMAL PROTECTION
CE certified
TC 80415
4,0 4,0
12,0 12,0
3,4 3,4
230 400
1068 1068
4,40 2,50
13,19 7,50
3,85 2,19
3000 3000
3900 -
5000 3900
0,910 1,600
55,0 96,0
1,9 6,5
8,9 28,6
47 4,4
1,0 1,0
0,54 0,60
1,58 1,58
41 41
4,82 4,82

0to40°C

510 85% (non-condensing)

8
PT 1000

110 (applied on the shaft’s center)

350 (applied on the shaft’s center)

Rated output with 250 x 250 x 6 mm  aluminum heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

MOTOR
POWER

COMPANY



rcao417

L (Without Brake) mm 178 178
L (With Brake) mm 220 220
[223 with A1 feedback] [223 with A1 feedback]
A mm 40 40
d mm 19 (h6) 19 (h6)
ch mm 6x6x30 6x6x30
F mm M6x16 M6x16
X (Without Brake) mm 50 50
X (With Brake) mm 92 92
55,6 - X - 165 - 55,6 -

ch

@ 70 h7
d
F
80

Dimensions in mm

- - A L 80

[ 2 90 -
Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VIOTOR
POWER 20

COMPANY



Torque [Nm]
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Torque [Nm]

o N - ]

21

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500
Speed [rpm]
Continuous duty @ rated voltage
s ea» e» @ 24Vde
—— eweese  @w 48 VdC
s ¢ e 230Vac
—— e esssm 400 Vac



TIME RATING

INSULATION CLASS
ENCLOSURE

PROTECTION CLASS
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA

Continuous

F

Totally enclosed. Self-cooled

IP 65 standard on the body
cURus , DV155J File nr.:E216686

Continuous stall torque
Peak torque

Nominal torque

Rated voltage

Nominal power

Continuous stall current
Maximum current

Nominal current

Nominal working speed
Maximum working speed 230VAC
Maximum working speed 400VAC
Torque constant

Voltage constant

Winding resistance
Winding inductance
Electrical time constant
Thermal resistance
Mechanical time constant
Rotor inertia (%)

Mass without holding brake
Mass with holding brake
Maximum axial shaft load
Maximum radial shaft load

M, Nm
. Nm
M, Nm
Un Vac
P, W
l, Arms
Imax Arms
N Arms
nN rpm
nmax rpm
nmax rpm
K Nm/Arms
- Vrms/Krpm
- Ohm
Lqu,V mH
Te ms
°C/W °C/W
Tm ms
Jy Kg cm?
m Kg
m Kg
N
N

T€1003,221 TC 100'3:2’ 3

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 0to40°C
AMBIENT HUMIDITY

POLES 8
THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000
CE certified

3,2
11,0
2,61
230
820
6,08
20,91
5,11
3000
5000
0,526
31,8
1,1
4,44
4,03
1,0
0,92
1,55
3,9
5,2

Rated Output with 300 x 300 x 6 mm aluminum heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing

(% without brake and without feedback

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VIOTOR
POWER

COMPANY

22

3,2 5,6
11,0 22,0
2,61 4,2
400 400
820 1320
3,52 6,15
12,09 24,18
2,96 4,76
3000 3000
3900 3900
5000 5000
0,910 0,910
55,0 55,0
2,90 1,17
13,28 6,33
4,58 5,41
1,0 0,95
0,81 0,62
1,55 2,91
39 5,6
52 6,9

225 (applied on the shaft’s center)
626 (applied on the shaft’s center)

5 10 85% (non-condensing)

8,0
33,0
50
400
1570
8,79
36,27
5,66
3000
3900
5000
0,910
55,0
0,69
4,22
6,12
0,78
0,51
41
7,3
8,6



L (Without Brake)
L (With Brake)
A
d
C
F
X (Without Brake)

X (With Brake)

mm 145 145
mm 195 195
mm 40 40
mm 19 (h6) 19 (h6)
mm 6x6x30 6x6x30
mm M6x16 M6x16
mm 54 54
mm 104 104

@ 95 h7

19 (h6)
6x6x30
M6x16

221 TC1003,215 TC1005615 TC10

205
255
40
19 (h6)
6x6x30
M6x16
54
104

L]

L

ch
-
=

52

100

Dimensions in mm

% 115

Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

23

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

MOTOR
POWER

COMPANY
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VIOTOR
POWER

COMPANY
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Torque [Nm]

Torque [Nm]

‘
N\
1
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500
Speed [rpm]
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0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000
Speed [rpm]
Continuous duty @ rated voltage
s ea» e» @ 24Vde
om—— ewesse @ 48 VdC
s ¢ e 230Vac
—— e esssm 400 Vac



5 RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS - Sizes:

TIME RATING Continuous AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 01040 °C

INSULATION CLASS F AMBIENT HUMIDITY 5 o 85% (non-condensing)

ENCLOSURE Totally enclosed. Self-cooled POLES 6

PROTECTION CLASS IP 65 standard on the body THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000

INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA cURus , DV155 File nr.:E216686 CE certified

E; ' T115321 T115315 T1155.2 1.
Continuous stall torque M, Nm 3,0 3,0 5,0 5,0 6,5 6,5
Peak torque M. Nm 9,0 9,0 15,6 15,6 21,0 21,0
Nominal torque M. Nm 2,7 2,7 4,1 41 53 53
Rated voltage Un Vac 230 400 230 400 230 400
Nominal power P, W 840 840 1300 1300 1650 1650
Continuous stall current l, Arms 57 3,3 8,4 55 71 41
Maximum current Imax Arms 17,1 9,9 26,2 17,1 23,1 13,1
Nominal current ly Arms 53 3,1 7,3 4,8 6,1 3,4
Nominal working speed nN rpm 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Maximum working speed 230VAC nmax rpm 5000 3900 5000 3900 3900 2200
Maximum working speed 400VAC nmax rpm - 5000 - 5000 4500 3900
Torque constant K, Nm/Arms 0,53 0,91 0,60 0,91 0,91 1,60
Voltage constant - Vrms/Krpm 31,8 95 36 95 55 97
Winding resistance Roous Ohm 1,3 4,0 09 2,1 1,2 3,7
Winding inductance Loy mH 3,0 9,0 2,4 6,1 4,1 12,0
Electrical time constant Te ms 2,3 2,3 2,7 2,9 3,4 3,2
Thermal resistance °C/W °C/W 1,08 1,05 0,72 0,72 0,74 0,75
o arical e corstant ™ ms 5133 5334 4026 4026 3119 319
High rotor inertia (as an option) () Jy Kg cm? 7,3 7,3 10,6 10,6 141 141
Low rotor inertia (standard) (%) dy Kg cm? 47 4,7 6,8 6,8 8,8 8,8
Mass without holding brake m Kg 4,7 47 6,2 6,2 7,5 75
Mass with holding brake m Kg 59 59 7,4 7,4 8,7 8,7
Maximum axial shaft load N 180 (applied on the shaft’s center)
Maximum radial shaft load N 600 (applied on the shaft’s center)
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

MOTOR
25 EOWER

COMPANY



L (Without Brake) mm 164 164 189 189 214 214
L (With Brake) mm 214 214 239 239 264 264
A mm 30 30 40 40 40 40
d mm 14 (j6) 14 (j6) 19 (j6) 19 (j6) 19 (j6) 19 (j6)
ch mm 5x5x25 5x5x25 6x6x30 6x6x30 6x6x30 6x6x30
F mm M5x12,5  Mbx12,5 M6x15 M6x15 M6x15 M6x15

Adjustable —— ~— Adjustable
power connector =, signal connector
BEDC 110 4+4pin AEDC 139 17pin

3,5

5

ch

i—vﬁ;mj ts
I

&}
[

@ 65
od
RN

@ 110 h7

il

Dimensions in mm

@ 130 a
Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

-

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VIOTOR
POWER 26

COMPANY



Continuous duty @ rated voltage
e 24 Vdc
wm 48 Vdc
e 230 Vac
asmmm 400 Vac

TETRA 115 3 21
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TIME RATING

INSULATION CLASS
ENCLOSURE

PROTECTION CLASS
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA

Continuous

F

Totally enclosed. Self-cooled

IP 65 standard on the body
cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686

Continuous stall torque
Peak torque

Nominal torque

Rated voltage

Nominal power

Continuous stall current
Maximum current

Nominal current

Nominal working speed

Maximum working speed 230VAC
Maximum working speed 400VAC
Torque constant

Voltage constant

Winding resistance

Winding inductance

Electrical time constant

Thermal resistance

Mechanical time constant
H/L = high/low rotor inertia

High rotor inertia (as an option) ()
Low rotor inertia (standard) (%)
Mass without holding brake
Mass with holding brake
Maximum axial shaft load

Maximum radial shaft load

M, Nm
M Nm
M, Nm
Un Vac
P, W
l, Arms
Imax Arms
N Arms
nN rpm
nmax rpm
nmax rpm
K, Nm/Arms
- Vrms/Krpm
R Ohm
w mH
Te ms
°C/W °C/W
Tm ms
Jy Kg cm?
dy Kg cm?
m Kg
m Kg
N
N

Rated output with 350 x 350 x 20 mm  metallic heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing

(%) without brake and without feedback

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

VIOTOR
POWER

COMPANY

9,5
33,0
7,3
400
2300
59
20,6
4.8
3000
2200
3900
1,60
97
2,8
8,6
3,1
0,46
3,4/2,1
20,8
13

9,9
1,7

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 01040 °C
AMBIENT HUMIDITY 5 t0 85% (non-condensing)
POLES 6
THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000
CE certified
8,5 8,5 9,5
27,6 27,6 33,0
6,4 6,4 7.3
230 400 230
2000 2000 2300
9,3 53 10,4
30,3 17,2 36,3
73 4,2 8,5
3000 3000 3000
3900 2200 3900
4500 3900 4500
0,91 1,60 0,91

55 97 55
0,9 2,8 0,9
3,1 10,0 2,9
34 3,6 3.2
0,58 0,58 0,45
2,911,8 2,9/11,8 3,5/2,2
17,5 17,5 20,8
10,9 10,9 13
8,8 8,8 9,9
9,9 9,9 11,7
180 (applied on the shaft’s center)
600 (applied on the shaft’s center)
28



L (Without Brake)

L (With Brake)
A

d

ch
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mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

@ 110 h7

19 (i6)
6x6x30
M6x15

T1159,2 17

239

289

40
19 (6)
6x6x30
M6x15

51115

264

314

40
19 (j6)
6x6x30
M6x15

29

264

314
40

19 (i6)
6x6x30
M6x15

Adjustable ——
power connector :
BEDC 110 4+4pin

— Adjustable
: signal connector
AEDC 139 17pin

Dimensions in mm

@ 130
Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

- -
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TIME RATING

INSULATION CLASS
ENCLOSURE

PROTECTION CLASS
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA

Continuous

F

Totally enclosed. Self-cooled

IP 65 standard on the body
cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686

Continuous stall torque
Peak torque

Nominal torque

Rated voltage

Nominal power

Continuous stall current
Maximum current

Nominal current

Nominal working speed

Maximum working speed 230VAC
Maximum working speed 400VAC
Torque constant

Voltage constant

Winding resistance

Winding inductance

Electrical time constant

Thermal resistance

Mechanical time constant
H/L = high/low rotor inertia

High rotor inertia (as an option) ()
Low rotor inertia (standard) (%)
Mass without holding brake
Mass with holding brake
Maximum axial shaft load

Maximum radial shaft load

M, Nm
M Nm
M, Nm
Un Vac
P, W
l, Arms
Imax Arms
N Arms
nN rpm
nmax rpm
nmax rpm
K, Nm/Arms
- Vrms/Krpm
R Ohm
w mH
Te ms
°C/W °C/W
Tm ms
dy Kg cm?
dy Kg cm?
m Kg
m Kg
N
N

240 (applied on the shaft’s center)
800 (applied on the shaft’s center)

Rated output with 350 x 350 x 20 mm metallic heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied - IP 54 standard shaft bushing

(?) without brake and without feedback

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
AMBIENT HUMIDITY
POLES
THERMAL PROTECTION
CE certified

1421215 14212
11 11
31 31
8,6 8,6
230 400

2700 2700
12,1 6,9
341 19,3
9,9 5,6
3000 3000
3900 2200
4800 3900
0,91 1,60
55 97
0,6 1,6
2,8 7,9
4.6 4.8
0,52 0,59
4,2/2,5 3,7/2,2
38,4 38,4
23 23
13,5 13,5
15,7 15,7
31

0to40°C
5 t0 85% (non-condensing)
6

PT 1000

14
42
11,1
230
3500
15,4
46,2
12,9
3000
3900
4600
0,91
55
0,4
2,1
5,2
0,47
3,4/2,0
459
27

15,5
17,7

14
42
11,1
400
3500
8,7
26,2
7.3
3000
2200
3900
1,60
97
13
6.9
5,2
0,45

3,5/2,1

45,9
27
15,5
17,7

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS

MOTOR
POWER

COMPANY



NS Sizes 12 - 16,5

T14212 17
L (Without Brake) mm 245 245 275 275
L (With Brake) mm 305 305 335 335
A mm 50 50 50 50
d mm 24 (i6) 24 (16) 24 (6) 24 (6)
ch mm 8X7x40 8X7X40 8X7X40 8X7x40
F mm M8x20 M8x20 M8x20 M8x20

55,6 19 Adjustable Adjustable
power connector signal connector

i BEDC 110 4+4pin AEDC 139 17pin
: 5
< 35 N
S e dani
1
G 3\

©)

©,
‘h |
o

4»
. ch \ £
g g 83 o c
¢ 83 IE | =
® g
! | 2
——  — [}
| = 5
Y @ @j ! — _—
A L

0 142
@ 165
Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
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Continuous duty @ rated voltage
s ea» e» @ 24Vde
om—— ewesse @ 48 VdC
s ¢ e 230Vac
—— - asmms 400 Vac



TIME RATING Continuous AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 0to40°C

INSULATION CLASS F AMBIENT HUMIDITY 5 t0 85% (non-condensing)
ENCLOSURE Totally enclosed. Self-cooled POLES 6

PROTECTION CLASS IP 65 standard on the body THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000

INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686 CE certified

T422115  T1422

Continuous stall torque M, Nm 18 18 21 21
Peak torque M Nm 95 95 65 65
Nominal torque M, Nm 13,1 13,1 15,9 15,9
Rated voltage Un Vac 230 400 230 400
Nominal power P, W 4100 4100 5000 5000
Continuous stall current l, Arms 19,8 11,2 23,1 13,1
Maximum current Imax Arms 60,5 34,3 14 40,5
Nominal current ly Arms 15,1 8,5 18,4 10,4
Nominal working speed nN rpm 3000 3000 3000 3000
Maximum working speed 230VAC nmax rpm 3900 2200 3900 2200
Maximum working speed 400VAC nmax rpm 4400 3900 4400 3900
Torque constant K, Nm/Arms 0,91 1,60 0,91 1,60
Voltage constant - Vrms/Krpm 55 97 55 97
Winding resistance R Ohm 0,25 08 0,24 0,8
Winding inductance Lqu,V mH 1,4 4,5 1,3 4,2
Electrical time constant Te ms 5,6 5,6 54 55
Thermal resistance °C/W °C/W 0,46 0,45 0,36 0,34
Npcnarical ime constant m ms 2,8/16 2,917 3,018 3,118
High rotor inertia (as an option) () Jy Kg cm? 61,2 61,2 68,9 68,9
Low rotor inertia (standard) (%) Jy Kg cm? 36,1 36,1 40,5 40,5
Mass without holding brake m Kg 18,5 18,5 20,5 20,5
Mass with holding brake m Kg 20,7 20,7 22,7 22,7
Maximum axial shaft load N 240 (applied on the shaft’s center)
Maximum radial shaft load N 800 (applied on the shaft’s center)
vt g o . s stba consred el sl spple - P o s sttt

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
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L (Without Brake)

L (With Brake)
A
d

ch

)

142

%

\@

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

@ 130 h7 _

. @85
gd_

71422117 1142 25,5

305 305 335
365 365 395
50 50 50
24 (i6) 24 (6) 24 (i6)
8x7x40 8x7x40 8x7x40
M8x20 M8x20 M8x20
L s 19

315:: |.%

ch

_ - ‘

35

335

395
50
24 (i6)
8x7x40
M8x20

Adjustable
power connector
BEDC 110 4+4pin

@ 165
Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

Adjustable
signal connector
AEDC 139 17pin

Dimensions in mm

SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
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TIME RATING

INSULATION CLASS
ENCLOSURE

PROTECTION CLASS
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA

ATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Continuous

F

Totally enclosed. Self-cooled

IP 65 standard on the body
cURus , DV155J File nr..E216686

Continuous stall torque

Peak torque

Nominal torque

Rated voltage

Nominal power

Continuous stall current
Maximum current

Nominal current

Nominal working speed

Maximum working speed 230VAC
Maximum working speed 400VAC
Torque constant

Voltage constant

Winding resistance

Winding inductance

Electrical time constant

Thermal resistance

Mechanical time constant
H/L = high/low rotor inertia

High rotor inertia (as an option) (%)
Low rotor inertia (standard) (%)
Mass without holding brake
Mass with holding brake
Maximum axial shaft load
Maximum radial shaft load

eu-v
R20u—v

qu-v

Te
°C/W

Rated output with 500 x 500 x 30 mm metallic heat sink flange coupling - Derating must be considered if the oil seal is applied

(%) without brake and without feedback

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 010 40°C
AMBIENT HUMIDITY 5 t0 85% (non-condensing)
POLES 6
THERMAL PROTECTION PT 1000
CE certified
118022517 1
Nm 25 39 50
Nm 63 95 130
Nm 15,0 21,0 40,0
Vac 400 400 400
W 4700 6600 8380
Arms 15,6 24,3 31,2
Arms 39,3 59,2 81,0
Arms 9,8 13,7 26,2
rpm 3000 3000 2000
rpm 2200 2200 2200
rpm 3000 3000 3000
Nm/Arms 1,60 1,60 1,60
Vrms/Krpm 97 97 97
Ohm 0,59 0,29 0,19
mH 3,0 1,9 1,4
ms 5,1 6,6 74
°C/W 0,32 0,27 0,25
ms 3,3/2,4 2,417 2,115
Kg cm? 95 141 186,7
Kg cm? 69,5 102,5 135,5
Kg 27,5 36 45
Kg 33,5 42 51
N 510 (applied on the shaft’s center)
N 1700 (applied on the shaft’s center)
- 1P 54 standard st bushing
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
MOTOR
37 POWER

COMPANY



L (Without Brake)

L (With Brake)
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mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

T180 3517

350
410
80
38 (k6)
10x8x70

M12x28

T1804717

Power connector 4+4 PIN M23 turnable BEDC 110 - Signal connector 17 PIN M23 turnable AEDC 139

Dimensions in mm
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Please note: for all motors size TG 40 - all motors size TG 60 and for model TC100 8 15 with encoder TTL the maximum theoretical
acceleration is 80.000 rad/s?

R1 RESOLVER 2 poles

T ———— . R p— ¢+ VR 0 0 —— 210 (1 R A W A R T -
. NominalVoltage . Vrms  7+5% . .. .. 7/«£5% ... ... [*8% .. ..
. Nominal current ... mA . 5 .. .98 . .. .........%
. Phaseshift ... .+ .+ .. .®
G e s el —— ——
e S E———— E———
. rasformerrao ..., 05%5% .. . 05£5% . .. ... 05£5%
e ey e s e e ——

AT ABSOLUTE MULTITURN ENCODER
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T115 11 T142 21 T180 22,5 - T180 35

) Brakes are tested according to motors continuous stall torque
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